UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested and Prepared By: T.D. Service Company 1820 E. First St., Suite 300 Santa Ana, CA 92705 ESPERANZA CHAVEZ

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 1820 E. First St., Suite 300 Sauta Ana, CA 92705



Doc#: 1134913002 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/15/2011 08:28 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Customer#: 686 Service. 2639012RL1

-

Loan#: 0012056446

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby a knowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: HAZEM I AMIN, AN UN MARRIED PERSON

Original Mortgagee: MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB

Mortgage Dated: AUGUST 11, 2006 Recorded on: AUGUST 25, 2006 as Instrument No. 0623702117 in Book No. --- at

Page No. ---

Property Address: 1600 S PRAIRIE AVE #1907, CHICAGO IL 50605-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 17-22-303-010-0000, 17-22-303-011-0000; 17-22-303-050-0000

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED THE

FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON DEC 0 8 2011

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

By: Steven Dang, Assistant Secretary

State of

CALIFORNIA

County of

ORANGE

On ______ before me, Laurence F. Lim, a Notary Public, personally appeared Steven Dang, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Laurence F. Lim

LAURENCE F. LIM
COMM. # 1801588
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY
ORANGE COUNTY
My comm. expires July 6, 2012

S F S N

N

EV.

1134913002 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit (Legal) Legal Description

Parcel 1: Unit 1907 and Parking Unit No. 131 Together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Prairie Pointe at Central Station Condomarium as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document No. 0613516110, as amended from time to time, in the Southwest Fractional Quarter of Fractional Section 22, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cock County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Exclusive right to use for storage purposes in and to Storage Space No. S 107, a limited common element, as set forth and defined in said Declaration of Condominium and Survey attached thereto, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property Address: 1600 S. Prairie Aveoue, Chicago, IL 60616

PIN(S): 17-22-303-010; 17-22-303-011-0600: 17-22-303-030-0000